Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Alec Ducros	09/13/2000
Mohamed Ait El Cadi	09/13/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Instrument Specialties Company, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 650
City:	Delaware Water Gap
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18327-0136

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6780927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-726-7500
Email: afussner@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9062-000143/US/DVC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony G. Fussner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017353 FRAME: 0143

500087431

UU UV\$ H

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we),

Jean-Alec Ducros and Mohamed Aït El Cadi

being the inventor of certain improvements in

NON-SILICONE CONDUCTIVE PASTE FOR THE ELECTRICAL INDUSTRY AND ITS USE

hereby assign unto

INSTRUMENT SPECIALTIES COMPANY INC.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at Shielding Way, P.O. Box 650, Delaware Water Gap, Pennsylvania, 18327-0136

my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me (us) had this assignment and sale not been made

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I(we) have hereunto set my hand and seal.

 $\frac{09/3/00}{\text{Date}}$

614564A01090700

PATENT REEL: 017353 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 03/23/2006